a whole.

EQUITY FUND RAISING ACTIVITIES OF THE COMPANY IN THE PAST 12 MONTHS

The Company has not conducted any equity fund raising activities in the past 12 months
immediately preceding the date of this announcement.

7

CHANGES IN THE SHAREHOLDING OF THE COMPANY

Set out below is a table showing the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the date of
this announcement; (ii) immediately upon Completion (assuming there will be no other change in
the number of issued Shares between the date of this announcement and the date of Completion,
save for the issue and allotment of the Subscription Shares) and (iii) immediately upon Completion
(assuming there will be no other change in the number of issued Shares between the date of this
announcement and the date of Completion, save for the issue and allotment of the Subscription
Shares and full exercise of the Outstanding Options).

As at the date of
this announcement

Immediately upon Completion
(assuming no Outstanding

Options are exercised)

Immediately upon Completion
(assuming all Outstanding

Options are exercised)

No. of Shares
Approximately

% No. of Shares
Approximately

% No. of Shares
Approximately

%

The Subscriber 407,241,333 44.33 657,241,333 56.24 657,241,333 54.40

Mr. Qi Guangya (“Mr. Qi”)

(Note 1) – – – – 2,018,116 0.17

Sub-total of the Subscriber and

its parties acting in concert 407,241,333 44.33 657,241,333 56.24 659,259,449 54.57

Mr. Hu Huaimin (“Mr. Hu”)

(Note 2) 1,130,666 0.12 1,130,666 0.10 3,901,536 0.32

Mr. Bai Zhaoxiang (“Mr. Bai”)

(Note 3) – – – – 2,213,281 0.18

Holders of Outstanding Options

(Other than Mr. Qi, Mr. Hu

and Mr. Bai) – – – – 32,463,792 2.69

Other public Shareholders 510,254,517 55.55 510,254,517 43.66 510,254,517 42.24

TOTAL 918,626,516 100.00 1,168,626,516 100.00 1,208,092,575 100.00

Notes:

1. Mr. Qi is a non-executive Director and is also a director of Jiangsu Yue Da.

2. Mr. Hu is an executive Director.

3. Mr. Bai is an executive Director.

8

IMPLICATIONS OF THE TAKEOVERS CODE AND THE LISTING RULES

As at the date of this announcement, the Subscriber is a Shareholder which holds 407,241,333
Shares, representing approximately 44.33% of the issued share capital of the Company as at the
date of this announcement. Since the Subscriber is a controlling shareholder of the Company
and hence a connected person of the Company under Rule 14A.07(1) of the Listing Rules,